
Current 2023 Itinerary
(Subject to change)

Week 1 Theme: James Madison & the Making of the Constitution
Sunday, July 2 Students Arrive!
Monday, July 3 ● James Madison’s Montpelier

● Orientation
Tuesday, July 4 ● Classroom Day

○ Braver Angels introduction
● 4th of July activities

Wednesday, July 5 ● Camp Highroad
● Classroom day

Thursday, July 6 ● U.S. Capitol
● Smithsonian National Museum of American History

o Brent Glass
● 1776 at the Kennedy Center

Friday, July 7 ● Classroom Day
Saturday, July 8 ● George Washington’s Mount Vernon

o Situation Room

Week 2 Theme: Lincoln and the Challenge of Secession
Sunday, July 9 ● Free Day
Monday, July 10 ● Harpers Ferry National Historical Park

o Dennis Frye
● Antietam National Battlefield Park
● Tubing down Antietam Creek

Tuesday, July 11 ● Classroom Day
Wednesday, July 12 ● Dickinson College

○ Matthew Pinsker
● Gettysburg National Military Park

Thursday, July 13 ● Classroom Day
Friday, July 14 ● President Lincoln’s Cottage

● Ford’s Theater
● National Archives

o Secession Case Discussion
Saturday, July 15 ● Free day

● Session with Lois Leveen



Week 3 Theme: ERA Case
Sunday, July 16 ● Depart for Williamsburg 3-Night Stay

● Shockoe Bottom tour with Joseph Rogers
● Virginia History Museum
● Petersburg National Battlefield
● Check into hotel - Woodlands Hotel & Suites

Monday, July 17 ● Library of Virginia
o Archives with Lois Leveen

Tuesday, July 18 ● Historic Jamestowne
● Yorktown
● College of William & Mary Tour

Wednesday, July 19 ● Colonial Williamsburg tours
● Return to Foxcroft fromWilliamsburg

Thursday, July 20 ● Classroom Day
○ Elisabeth Griffith

Friday, July 21 DC Day
● National Museum of the American Indian
● Arlington National Cemetery
● Nationals Game

Saturday, July 22 ● Classroom Day

Week 4 Theme: Voting Rights Case
Sunday, July 23 Free Day
Monday, July 24 ● Howard University tour

● National Cathedral
● National Museum of African American History &

Culture
● National Mall & Monuments walking tour

Tuesday, July 25 ● Classroom Day
Wednesday, July 26 ● Thomas Jefferson’s Monticello

● University of Virginia tour
● Michie Tavern

Thursday, July 27 ● Classroom Day
● Final projects presentation

Friday, July 28 ● Closing Ceremony, 1-3pm
● Start students departures


